RNS Number: 1839D Just Eat Takeaway.com N.V. 19 June 2023

Amsterdam, 19 June 2023

Progress on Just Eat Takeaway.com share buyback programme 12 June - 16 June 2023

Just Eat Takeaway.com N.V. (LSE: JET, AMS: TKWY), hereinafter the "Company", or together with its group companies "Just Eat Takeaway.com", one of the world's largest online food delivery marketplaces, hereby reports the transaction details related to its €150 million share buyback programme announced on 19 April 2023.

During the week of 12 June 2023 up to and including 16 June 2023 a total of 797,782 shares were repurchased at an average price of \in 13.1630 on Euronext Amsterdam and a total of 157,674 shares were repurchased at an average price of \in 13.0684 on Cboe DXE. Following the settlement of the above transactions, the Company will hold 3,970,511 shares in treasury.

Up to and including 16 June 2023, the total consideration for shares repurchased amounts to €58,279,077.

The Company publishes on a weekly basis every Monday, an overview of the progress of the share buyback programme on its website: https://www.justeattakeaway.com/share-buyback-programmes. This overview contains detailed information on the daily amount of repurchased shares and individual share purchase transactions.

Just Fat Takeaway.com Jitse Groen, CEO Brent Wissink, CFO Joerg Gerbig COO Andrew Kenny, CCO

Investors: Joris Wilton E: IR@justeattakeaway.com

Media:

E: press@justeattakeaway.com

For more information, please visit our corporate website: https://justeattakeaway.com

About Just Eat Takeaway.com

Just Eat Takeaway.com (LSE: JET, AMS: TKWY) is one of the world's leading global online food delivery marketplaces.

Headquartered in Amsterdam, the Company is focused on connecting consumers and partners through its platforms. With 692,000 connected partners, Just Eat Takeaway.com offers consumers a wide variety of food choice.

Just Eat Takeaway.com has rapidly grown to become a leading online food delivery marketplace with operations in the United States, the United Kingdom, Germany, the Netherlands, Canada, Australia, Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Denmark, France, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Luxembourg New Zealand, Poland, Slovakia, Spain and Switzerland.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseq.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

POSNKCBKDBKDCAD